

October 28, 2019

Stephanie Puliafico Eden Renewables, LLC 333 Broadway Suite 460 Troy, NY 12180

Email: stephanie.puliafico@edenrenewables.com

Subject: Contract #145716

Dear Stephanie Puliafico,

NYSERDA is pleased to inform you that we have approved your Project Application #214683 Contract #145716 for incentives under the Retail Energy Storage Incentive Program. Your award in the amount of \$2,358,000 is contingent upon the installation and grid interconnection of a 5,000 kW/11,790 kWh (useable installed energy capacity measured in AC) energy storage system at 13590 Duanesburg Rd, Delanson, NY 12053, as outlined in the Project Application. This approval is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Project Application, Retail Energy Storage Incentive Program Manual, and Participation Agreement.

Please note that this letter does not commit NYSERDA to pay any potential incentive or cost incurred. You may now begin submitting the required deliverables to earn the milestone payment. Payment by NYSERDA is contingent upon approval of the required deliverables.

The energy storage project must be completed within 730 calendar days of the Program approval date. NYSERDA may require a satisfactory photo or field inspection of the completed project prior to the milestone payment.

Refer to the Program Manual for all Program rules and requirements. The Contractor is responsible for ensuring compliance of the system with all applicable laws, regulations, rules and standards. The system must meet the requirements set forth in the Battery Energy Storage Guidebook published by NYSERDA, which is based on the 2021 International Fire Code, even if these requirements are greater than those required by the local authority having jurisdiction.

Thank you for your participation in the Retail Energy Storage Incentive Program, and for your commitment to the promotion of clean energy in New York State.

	Sincerely,
Signature	:
Č	NYSERDA Authorized Signatory

New York State Energy Research and Development Authority

Albany 17 Columbia Circle, Albany, NY 12203-6399 (P) 1-866-NYSERDA (P) 518-862-1091

nysorda.ny.gov | info@nysorda.ny.gov

(F) 716-842-0156

(F) 518-862-1091